FORM P1'O-1618A Expires 05/30/59 GMB 0651-0027

04-04-2003



102410330

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** D-7077A

FEB 27.

	record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	nveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Day Year 12/14/1998 Change of Name Other
Conveying Party Mark i	f additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name Tollfab, Inc.	02/18/2003
Company Company	
Formerly Carpco, Inc.	
Individual General Partnership Limit	ed Partnership $oxtime{ \mathbb{X} }$ Corporation $oxtime{ }$ Associatio
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Florida
Receiving Party Mark	if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Outokumpu Oyj,	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	<u> </u>
Address Wee 11 Riihitontuntie 7, 02200	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) ESDOO	Finland Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Corporation Association X Other a public limited company of Est	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Espoo, Finland
7	E USE ONLY
15 21 <u>40</u> .00 <u>0</u> P /	

ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name			·	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (904) 355-9631				
Name	Arthur G. Yeager, P.A.			
Address (line 1)	ell 112 West Adams Street			
Address (line 2)	Suite 1305			
Address (line 3)	Jacksonville, Florida 32202-3853			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 8				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trad	lemark Application Numb		tration Number(s)	
0634559 2328664 2328665				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account (Atty.Ck.NO. 15314) Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-0660				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	G. Yeager	arthur D. Mean	1er 02/24/03	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carpco, Inc., which changed its name to Tollfab, Inc. on December 15, 1998, a corporation of the State of Florida, 4120 Haines Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32206, is the sole owner, by assignment, of the following United States Trademark Registrations 0634559 for CARPCO, 2328664 for V-STAT, and 2328665 for CARPCO Brazilian Reg. No. 810915650, British Reg. No. 1526340, Australian Reg. No. A120593, and Malaysian Reg. No. M/63016, all for the mark CARPCO.

WHEREAS, Outokumpu Oyj, a public limited company of Espoo, Finland, Riihitontuntie 7, 02200 ESPOO, FINLAND, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, and to as dunder the aforesaid trademarks embodied therein, and under any Revistrations therefor of the United States and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby ack; owledged, Tollfab, Inc.

(FKA Carpco, Inc.) has heretabefore sold, assigned and transferred and set over, and hereby sells, assigns, transfer and sets over unto Outokumpu Oyj, all of its right, title and in erest in and to the U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 0634559, registered on September 18, 1956, for machines and equipment for separating comminuted mineral ores and in and to the common law trademark CARPCO covered by such registration;

Trademark Reg.No. 2328664 registered March 14, 2000 for electrostatic separators for separating different types of res, plastics and chemicals from each other and in and to the common law rademark V-STAT covered by such registration; and Trademark Reg.No. 2328/65 registered March 14, 2000 for magnetic separators for separating different magnetic phases from each other and in and to the common law trademark CRYOFILTER covered by such registration;

and any and all corresponding trademark applications and registrations in any and all foreign countries, including but of limited to Brazilian Reg. No. 810915650, British Reg.No. 1526340, Austr lian Reg.No. Al20593, Malaysian Reg.No. M/63016, all for the mark CARPCO and o the whole business and goodwill connected with or represented by said trademarks, together with full right to recover for past infringements of said trademarks.

The effective date of this Assignment is December 14, 1998.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Tollfab, Inc., has executed this assignment by its President, thereunto duly authorized, this $\frac{8\pi}{8}$ day of February 2003.

TOLLFAB, INC.

Frank S. Knoll

OF

CARPCO, INC.

WE, the undersigned, FRANK S. KNOLL and DAVID W. MITCHELL, constituting all of the Stockholders and Directors of CARPCO, INC., a Florida corporation, hereby amend the Certificate of Incorporation of CARPCO, INC. in the following manner:

1. Article 3 of the Certificate of Incorporation of CARPCO, INC. is hereby amended, so that as amended, the same shall read as follows:

"ARTICLE 3 - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock the Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 50,500 shares, all of which shall be common voting stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share. All stock issued shall be fully paid and non-assessable."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, constituting Officers, all of the Stockholders and Directors of CARPCO, INC. have hereunto set their hands and seals to this Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of CARPCO, INC. this 19th day of May, A. D. 1976.

CARPCO, INC.

By:

(SEAL)

May Cus Established

President and Director

(SEAL)

DAVID W. MITCHELL, Stockholder, Secretary and Director

FINIL OF FLORIDA) .

COUNTY OF DUVAL) ss.

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared FRANK S. KNOLL, to me well known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

WIT WESS my hand and official scal, this go day of May, A. D. 1976.

TKANY C. () / Cul

My commission expires:

Natury Public, State of Florida at Large My Commission Expires Sept. 16, 1979 Sonded by American Fire & Casualty Go.

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF DUVAL) ss.

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared DAVID W. MITCHELL, to me well known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 19th day of May, A. D. 1976.

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Florida

My commission expires:

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DUVAL) ss.

Minimy Public, State of Horida or Enrigo My Commission Enpires Sept. 16, 1879 Bonded by American Fire & Casualty Co.

Before me personally appeared FRANK S. KNOLL and DAVID W. MITCHELL to me well known and known to me to be the President and Secretary respectively of CARPCO, INC., the corporation named in the foregoing instrument, and known to me to be the persons who as such officers of said corporation, executed the same; and then and there the said FRANK S. KNOLL and the said DAVID W.

MITCHELL did acknowledge before me that said instrument is the free act and deed of said corporation by them respectively executed as such officers for the purposes therein expressed; that the seal thereunto attached is the corporate seal by them in like capacity affixed; all under authority in them duly vested by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 19th day of May A. D. 1976.

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Florida

My commission expires:

Motory Public, State of Fuelds at Erron By Commission Explore Soft, 14, 1079 Sanded by American Fire & Cassalty Co.

H98000023342

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CARPCO, INC.

The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is CARPCO, INC. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were filed on November 26, 1973.
- 3. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is here amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1

Name

The name of this corporation is TOLLFAB, INC.

- 4. The foregoing amendment was adopted by all members of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by written action dated December _______, 1998.
- 5. The foregoing amendment was approved by all the shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 607.1006 of the Florida Statutes. The number of votes cast by the shareholders was sufficient for approval of this amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President of the Corporation has executed these Articles of Amendment on the ______ day of December, 1998.

CARPCO, INC.

By:

Knoll, President

\UAC\U294\thodcs\Tollfat\NAME AMEND.doc

Prepared by Kimberly N. Rhodes, Esquire McGuire Woods Battle & Boothe LLP Post Office Box 4099
Jacksonville, Florida 32201
(904) 798-3200
Fla Bar No: 0986755

H98000023342



I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Incorporation, as amended to date, of TOLLFAB, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is 440279.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-seventh day of August, 1999



CR2EO22 (1-99)

Katherine Harris Batherine Harris Secretary of State

RECORDED: 02/27/2003 REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0506